Compliance
•	 ANSI/BHMA 156.2 Series 4000, Grade 1
•	 �Latch is UL Listed (USA and Canada, R14024) for
3-hour fire doors, included
Applications
•	 Offices
•	 Hospitals
•	 Schools

Copyright © All rights reserved MCLH1000_USA_0126
Grade 1 Knob Locks, LH1000 Series
How to Order
Entrance/Office
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Design	 EZ#
LH1000B32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Ball	 009171
LH1000P32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Plymouth	 009174
LH1000B32D2-1/4DOOR	 SC4, 21⁄4” Door	 Ball	 087177
LH1000B IC32D	 SFIC, Less Core	 Ball	 091032
Passage
Mfr.#		  Design	 EZ#
LH1100B32D		  Ball	 009177
Privacy
Mfr.#		  Design	 EZ#
LH1200B32D		  Ball	 009183
Store*
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Design	 EZ#
LH1320B32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Ball	 009189
Storeroom
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Design	 EZ#
LH1400B32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Ball	 009195
LH1400P32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Plymouth	 009198
LH1400B3 2-1/4DOOR	 SC4, 21⁄4” Door	 Ball	 087181
LH1400B32D2-1/4DOOR	 SC4, 21⁄4” Door	 Ball	 087180
LH1400B IC32D	 SFIC, Less Core	 Ball	 091033
Classroom
Mfr.#	 Desc.	 Design	 EZ#
LH1500B32D	 SC4 Keyway	 Ball	 009201
Institutional*